22
22
Wireless
proximity
switches
Low Voltage Products & Systems 22.1
Wireless proximity switches
Index

hes
General information
Catalog numbering system
Description
Wireless proximity switches work according to the  induction principle. In contrast to conventional proximity switches these do
not require any cable connection between sensor and machine control system. An electromagnetic fi eld that is produced by two
power supplies with a pair of primary loops respectively supplies all proximity switches within a production line with the energy
needed for their sensory functions as well as the radio communication. The proximity switches transmit their signals per radio
communication to an input module which to this end is connected to a pair of antennas.
Design
Wireless proximity switches consist of the sensor head and the communication module, which receives its power from the elec-
tromagnetic fi eld. Communication with the input module takes place according to the standard ETS300328 in the 2.4 GHz band.
Up to 120 sensors can be allocated to one input module delivering their proximity changes within typically 20ms (REALTIME
SUITED). The input module transmits the sensor signals to the machine control system via an ABB FieldBusPlug. A continuous
function messaging of each wireless proximity switch ensures an immediate detection of failures.
Energy transfer
The electromagnetic fi eld used for the power transfer is produced by two pairs of primary loops. The two pairs of primary loops
supply a volume of  1m x 1m x 1m up to 3m x 3m x 3m which can be enlarged modularly. Up to 360 wireless proximity switches
can be used within this space.
Advantages of the wireless proximity switches:
  • high fl exibilty in use
  • reduced engineering
  • short commissioning times
  • high reliability and availability of  the production system
Catalog numbering system
Type of sensor
WSI  = Wireless sensor inductive
Mounting type
F  = fl ush-mounted
N = non fl ush-mounted
Nominal switching distance Sn
0.15 = 1.,5 mm nominal switching distance
0.20 = 2.0 mm nominal switching distance
0.40 = 4.0 mm nominal switching distance
0.50 = 5.0 mm nominal switching distance
0.80 = 8.0 mm nominal switching distance
0.100 = 10.0 mm nominal switching distance
0.150 = 15.0 mm nominal switching distance
Housing
M = Metric 8, 12, 18, 30 = diameter in mm N = Normal overall lenght
WSI F 015 M8N
22
22
Wireless
proximity
switches
Low Voltage Products & Systems 22.3
Wireless proximity switches
  Packing Weight
Type Catalog number unit 1 piece
  piece/meter kg
Sensor heads
WSIF015-M8N  1SAF108911R3000 1 0.025
WSIN020-M8N  1SAF108921R3000 1 0.025
WSIF020-M12N  1SAF112911R3000 1 0.030
WSIN040-M12N 1SAF112921R3000 1 0.025
WSIF050-M18N  1SAF118911R3000 1 0.060
WSIN080-M18N 1SAF118921R3000 1 0.055
WSIF100-M30N  1SAF130911R3000 1 0.140
WSIF150-M30N  1SAF130921R3000 1 0.120
Communication module one per sensor head
WSIX100-B50N  1SAF900100R3000 1 0.125
Power supply
WPU100-24  1SAF900200R0001 1 15.000
Input module
WDI100-120FBP 1SAF900300R0001 1 0.410
Antennas for input module
WAT100-R  1SAF900600R0001 1 0.100
WAT100-L  1SAF900600R0002 1 0.100
Antenna cable for input module
WAC100-N03  1SAF900600R1030 3 m 0.370
WAC100-N05  1SAF900600R1050 5 m 0.600
Antenna fi tting
WAM100-N  1SAF900900R0001 1 0.095
Primary loop
WPC100-N10  1SAF900800R1100 10 m 1.280
WPC100-N11  1SAF900800R1110 11 m 1.410
WPC100-N12  1SAF900800R1120 12 m 1.535
WPC100-N13  1SAF900800R1130 13 m 1.665
WPC100-N14  1SAF900800R1140 14 m 1.790
WPC100-N15  1SAF900800R1150 15 m 1.920
WPC100-N16  1SAF900800R1160 16 m 2.050
WPC100-N17  1SAF900800R1170 17 m 2.175
WPC100-N18  1SAF900800R1180 18 m 2.305
WPC100-N19  1SAF900800R1190 19 m 2.430
WPC100-N20  1SAF900800R1200 20 m 2.550
WPC100-N21  1SAF900800R1210 21 m 2.690
WPC100-N22  1SAF900800R1220 22 m 2.815
WPC100-N23  1SAF900800R1230 23 m 2.945
WPC100-N24  1SAF900800R1240 24 m 3.070
WPC100-N12  1SAF900800R1250 25 m 3.200
WPC100-N26  1SAF900800R1260 26 m 3.330
WPC100-N27  1SAF900800R1270 27 m 3.455
WPC100-N28  1SAF900800R1280 28 m 3.585
WSIN150-M30N
WSIX100-B50N
WDI100-120FBP
WPC100-N